



REGISTRATION OFFICE &
Registration Department,
Government of Bihar



INDIA NON JUDICIAL



Not Applicable

First Party Name * : ABHIRAJ KUMAR
Second Party Name * : NA
Purchased By * : ABHIRAJ KUMAR
Certificate Number : BR038161261738230846416
Consideration Price : ₹0.00/-
Stamp Duty Paid : ₹1000.00/-
Registration Fee & Other Fees : ₹0.00/-
LLR & Proc Fee : ₹0.00/-
Miscellaneous Fees : ₹0.00/-
Discore SC : ₹0.00/-
Total Amount : ₹1000.00/- (One Thousand)



----- This stamp paper will only be valid if embossed below with special RED ink impression -----

Phone No:
Sold To/Issued To:
ABHIRAJ KUMAR
For Whom/ID Proof:
ABHIRAJ KUMAR

भारत INDIA
INDIA NON JUDICIAL
D.S.R OFFICE
SITAMARHI
843301

Supplymentary Agreement:-

बिहार भारतीय गैर न्यायिक

₹ 0001000/-
ZERO ZERO ZERO ONE ZERO ZERO ZERO

Not Applicable
38161261738230846416-00122570
3816126 2844

Agreement No. :- M.B.D. 18 (S) of 2022 - 23
Name of Work :- Construction of Road and C.D. works with Maintenance for Lalbandi Purbi Paterwa to Bakchaura Road Under Sonbarsa Block In Sitamarhi Distt. Under MR (3054) Scheme. Package Group No.-MR-N/2022-23/Sitamarhi/03, Tender Id-119724
Name of agency:- Abhiraj Kumar, S/o-Shyam Kishore Yadav, Vill:- Maruki, Post-Kumma, P.S.- Sursand, Dist- Sitamarhi.
Date of Start :- 18.11.2022
Date of Completion :- 17.08.2023

E.M. Deposit :- Rs-

Deduction from on Account Bill :-

This Agreement, made the Day of2022 Between Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department, Works Division Sitamarhi, of the one part, and Abhiraj Kumar, S/o-Shyam Kishore Yadav, Vill:- Maruki, Post-Kumma, P.S.- Sursand, Dist- Sitamarhi. Whereas the employer is desirous that the Contractor execute the work Under MR (3054) - Construction work in Construction of Road and C.D. works with Maintenance for for Lalbandi Purbi Paterwa to Bakchaura Road Under Sonbarsa Block In Sitamarhi Distt. Under MR (3054) Scheme. Package Group No.-MR-N/2022-23/Sitamarhi/03, Tender Id-119724 Defects therein at a cost of Rupees Rs-4,72,58,667.00 (Rupees Four Crore Seventy Two Lakh Fifty Eight thousand Six hundred and Sixty Seven Only).

Abhiraj Kumar

05/02/25
Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Sitamarhi
5/2/25

Supplymentry Agreement:-

Rate Approved by E.I.C. RWD मु०अ०-४(गु०)-निविदा-०४-२९-२०२२ Letter No-1996, Patna, dt- 14.10.2022 and S.E. RWD (W) Circle, Sitamarhi, Letter No-48, dt- 09.01.2025

Name of Works:- Construction of Road and C.D. works with Maintenance for Lalbandi Purbi Paterwa to Bakchaura Road Under Sonbarsa Block In Sitamarhi Distt. Under MR (3054) Scheme. Package Group No.-MR-N/2022-23/Sitamarhi/03, Tender Id-119724

1. Name of agency:- Abhiraj Kumar, S/o-Shyam Kishore Yadav, Vill:- Maruki, Post-Kumma, P.S.- Sursand, Dist- Sitamarhi.
2. Agreement No. & Date :-M.B.D. of 2022 - 23 dated
3. Agreement Value :- Rs- 4,72,58,667.00 Lacs, Mord- ----- lacs.
(a) Construction Cost- Rs-3,82,89,503.00 Lacs.
(b) Maintenance cost :- Rs-89,69,164.00 Lacs
Total :- Rs- 4,72,58,667.00 Lacs
4. Performance security Deposit :- Rs-
5. Work allotted rate :- 2.77 %(Two point seven seven Percent Only) Below the B.O.Q. Rate.
6. The Employer shall retain S.D. of 5% (Five Percent) until completion of the whole of the construction work. No security deposit/ retention shall be retained from the payment for routine maintenance of work.
7. Date of written order to commence :-
8. Time required for the work from date of written order to commence :-
..... Month Monthly.
9. Total No. of Item's :- Nos (Including five Year Maintenance) (BOQ Attached) Nos.

Abhiraj Kumar
Contractor

Ami
02/02/25
Executive Engineer,
R.W.D. Works Division.
Sitamarhi
12/1/25
5/2/25

अधीक्षण अभियंता का कार्यालय

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, सीतामढ़ी।

पत्रांक:- 48 अ/क / सीतामढ़ी।

दिनांक:- 09-01-2025

प्रेषक:-

ई० दीपनारायण प्रसाद
अधीक्षण अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य अंचल, सीतामढ़ी।

सेवा में,

कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमंडल, सीतामढ़ी।

विषय:- MR-3054 New Maintenance Policy-2018 योजनान्तर्गत कुल 01 पथ का पुनरीक्षित परिमाण विपत्र की स्वीकृति के संबंध में।

प्रसंग:- आपका पत्रांक-21 अनु०, दिनांक-09.01.2025

महाशय

उपर्युक्त विषयक प्रासंगिक पत्र के संबंध में कहना है कि आपके प्रमंडलाधीन MR-3054 New Maintenance Policy-2018 योजनान्तर्गत कुल 01 पथ का पुनरीक्षित परिमाण विपत्र स्वीकृत उपरांत वापस की जाती है।

Sl. No	Name of Road	Estimated Cost (In Lakh)
1.	Lalbandi Purbi Paterwa to Bukchaura	472.60

अनु०:- यथोक्त।

Abhinav Kumar

विश्वासभाजन

(ई० दीपनारायण प्रसाद)

अधीक्षण अभियंता

09/01/2025

Executive Engineer

R.W.D. Works Division

Siwan

5/2/25

NAME OF ROAD :- Revised Estimate For Labouring from Barwa to Bukchaura Road		Length:- 8.149 KM			
DISTRICT:- Sitamarhi					
Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
			Figure	Words	
33 Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material.	476.50	cum	293.10	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Three And Paise Ten Only	139662.15
34 Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete M-20 in coping over protection wall complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C grade M 20	10.16	cum	8199.86	Rupees Eight Thousand One Hundred Ninety Nine And Paise Eighty Six	83310.58
35 Providing Weepholes in brick masonry, Plain / Reinforced concrete abutement, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1V: 20H towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification	430.00	nos	126.67	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Six And Paise Sixty Seven Only	54468.10
36 Providing and laying boulder pitching on slopes laid over prepared filter media as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1302	112.50	cum	3615.52	Rupees Three Thousand Six Hundred Fifteen And Paise Fifty Two Only	406746.35
37 Providing and laying filter material underneath pitching in slopes complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1302	56.25	cum	4374.39	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Four And Paise Thirty Nine Only	246059.30
Construction Cost					34567044.80
Labour Cess 1%					345670.43
12% GST Seigniorage Cost					4148045.16
Seigniorage plus 12% GST					319577.27
(A) Total Construction Cost					39380337.66
38 5 Year Maintenance cost	20	Quaterly	407161.19	Rupees Four Lakh(s) Seven Thousand One Hundred Sixty One And Paise Nineteen	8143223.81
Maintenance Cost					8143223.81
Labour Cess 1%					81432.24
12% GST Seigniorage Cost					977186.88
Seigniorage plus 12% GST					22845.56
(B) Total Maintenance Cost					9224688.49
Project Amount (A+B)					48605026.00
Quoted Rate in Words			Rupees Four Crore Eighty Six Lakh(s) Five Thousand Twenty Six Only		

Total = 48,605,026.00

Abhishek Kumar

As per Agreement Below (12.72%) = - 13,46,359.00

Total = 4,72,58,667.00

Executive Engineer

R.W.D. Works Division

Sitamarhi

P.T.O.